

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4266/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2009 in CMA No. 11529/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NARENDRA KUMAR MATHUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 22/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinshu Mehra, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Complaint Case No. 5556/2008, titled Raghav Mathur Vs. Narendra Kumar Mathur and others, P.S. Kakadev, pending before the court of learned Metropolitan Magistrate-X, Kanpur City, U.P.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master